	2024 Wellness Champions
(Last updated: 4/4/24)

	MODOT

	District/Troop
	Contact 
	Email

	Central
	Cyrus Meller
	
Cyrus.Meller@modot.mo.gov

	Kansas City
	Glenda Saunders
Deborah Naylor
Courtney Thompson
Mylissa Grace
	Glenda.Saunders@modot.mo.gov
Deborah.Naylor@modot.mo.gov
Cournety.Thompson@modot.mo.gov
Mylissa.Grace@modot.mo.gov

	Northeast
	Janet Groenda
Rebecca Jones
Brady Bogeart
	Janet.Groenda@modot.mo.gov
Rebecca.Jones@modot.mo.gov
Brady.Bogeart@modot.mo.gov

	Northwest
	Melanie Proffit
	Melanie.Proffit@modot.mo.gov

	Southeast
	Joanne Hodges
	Joanne.Hodges@modot.mo.gov

	Southwest 
	Gary McLarry
Deborah Sartin
	Gary.McLarry@modot.mo.gov
Deborah.Sartin@modot.mo.gov

	St. Louis
	Judith Hausner
	Judith.Hausner@modot.mo.gov

	Central office 
	Josh Carey
	Joshua.Carey@modot.mo.gov

	MPERS
	Mary Jordan 
Alexandra Sawyer
	Mary.Jordan@mpers.org
Alexandra.Sawyer@mpers.org 

	MHSP

	A
	Amy Davis
	Amy.Davis@mshp.dps.mo.gov

	B
	Melissa Murr
	
Melissa.Murr@mshp.dps.mo.gov

	C
	Janis Leesmann
Julie Scerine
	Janis.Leesmann@mhsp.dps.mo.gov
Julie.Scerine@mshp.dps.mo.gov

	D
	Emily Smith
	Emily.Smith@mhsp.dps.mo.gov

	E
	Darin Stevens
	Darin.Stevens@mshp.dps.mo.gov

	F
	Jacob McKinney
	Jacob.McKinney@mshp.dps.mo.gov

	G
	Cole Chatman
	Cole.Chatman@mhsp.dps.mo.gov

	H
	Casey Hansen
	Casey.Hansen@mshp.dps.mo.gov

	I
	Jess Heyer
	Jessica.Heyer@mshp.dps.mo.gov

	Q- General HQ
	Audrey Yates
Samantha Schulte
	Audrey.Yates@mshp.dps.mo.gov
Samantha.Schulte@mshp.dps.mo.gov

	Gaming
	Kayla Sumowski-Bradley
	Kayla.sumowski-bradley@mgc.dps.mo.gov 



	2024 Wellness Committee

	Contact 
	Email

	Allison West 
Brook Luecke
Caleb Knerr
Michael Petlansky 
Samantha Schulte
Tricia Heislen
Tyler Plassmeyer
	allison.west@mshp.dps.mo.gov
brook.luecke@modot.mo.gov
caleb.knerr@modot.mo.gov
michael.petlansky@mshp.dps.mo.gov
samantha.schulte@mshp.dps.mo.gov
tricia.heislen@modot.mo.gov
tyler.plassmeyer@mshp.dps.mo.gov



